NPV as of  December  31,  2004,  the most  recent  date for  which  the Bank has
received the Bank's NPV as  calculated by the OTS.  Management  does not believe
that there has been a material  adverse change in the Bank's  interest rate risk
during the three months ended March 31, 2005.

   At December 31, 2004
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Net Portfolio Value
   Net Portfolio Value   as % of Present Value of Assets
   ---------------------------------   ----------------------------------------------------
   Net Portfolio   Basis Point
   Changes in Rates   $ Amount   $ Change   % Change   Value Ratio   Change
-----------------------   --------------   --------------   --------------   --------------   --------------
   (In Thousands)

   +300 bp   175,801   -134,325   -43%   10.11%   -626 bp
   +200 bp   221,039   - 89,087   -29%   12.34%   -403 bp
   +100 bp   265,519   - 44,607   -14%   14.41%   -196 bp
   0 bp   310,126   -   -   16.37%   -
   -100 bp   335,193   + 25,067   +8%   17.38%   +102 bp

   -17-

Certain  shortcomings are inherent in the methodology used in the above interest
rate risk  measurements.  Modeling  changes in NPV require the making of certain
assumptions,  which may or may not reflect the manner in which actual yields and
costs respond to changes in market interest rates. In this regard, the NPV model
presented  assumes that the composition of the Bank's interest  sensitive assets
and liabilities  existing at the beginning of a period remains constant over the
measurement  period. The model also assumes that a particular change in interest